

V

C.A.No. 6310 OF 1998  
ITEM No.39

Court No. 1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 5 & 6 In Civil Appeal No.6310/1998

CHIEF OF MARKT.MARKT.DIV.COAL (I)LTD&ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MEWAT CHEMICALS AND TINY S.S.I. AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for directions and c/delay in filing reply affidavit and office report)

With

CONMT.PET.(Civil)No.62/2003 in C.A. No. 6310/1998 (Coal India Ltd. & Ors. vs. Mewat Chemicals & Tiny S.S.L. C.P. & Ors.)

CONMT.PET.(Civil)No.102/2003 in C.A. No. 6310/1998 (Suraj Coal Chemicals vs. Shashi Kumar & Ors.)

Date : 25/04/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant (s) Mr. Harish N Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Ashwarya Bhati, Adv.  
Mr. K.S. Bhati,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. M P Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Anil K. Chopra,Adv.

Mr. M L Varma, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. N D B Raju, Adv.  
Ms. Bharathi R, Adv.  
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. N D B Raju, Adv.  
Ms. Bharathi R, Adv.  
Mr. Rajendra Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.  
(also for petitioners in Contempt Petitions)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

Parties are agreed that the appeal itself may be heard and disposed of along with the contempt petitions.

List these matters on 5th May, 2003 at the end of the board.

(D.P. WALIA)  
Court Master

(S. KRISHNAN)  
Court Master