

ã

C.A.No. 6310 OF 1998  
ITEM No.62 (Part-Heard)

Court No.7

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.6310/1998

CHIEF OF MARKT.MARKT.DIV.COAL (I)LTD&ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MEWAT CHEMICALS AND TINY S.S.I. AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and c/delay in filing reply affidavit and permission to submit additional documents and amendment of cause title and office report)

With

C.A.No.1063/1999

(With appln.(s) for modification/variation of Court's order dated 19.2.1999 and 25.2.1999 and office report)

With

CONMT.PET.(Civil)No.62/2003 in C.A. No.1063/1999

With

Contempt Petition (C) No.531/2002 in C.A. No.1063/1999

(With office report)

With

Contempt Petition (C) No.102/2003 in C.A. No.6310/1998

Date : 15/12/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s)

Mr. K.S. Bhati, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Dholakia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.

Mr. R. Ekbal Roy, Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.

MR. Rajendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. N.D.B. Raju, Adv.

Miss Bharathi, Adv.

Miss Prerna Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S.K. Dholakia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.

Mr. R. Ekbal Roy, Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.

MR. Rajendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. N.D.B. Raju, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Miss Bharathi, Adv.

Miss Prerna Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mr. Shrinivas R. Khalap, Adv.

Mr. E. Venu Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, ASG

Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anita Verma, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondents to file an affidavit setting out what they did with the coal which was allotted to them pursuant to order of this Court and which admittedly was taken to Haryana. The Respondents to state whether that coal was utilised by them and what end product was produced. They also to state to whom the end product was sold. They shall also state whether their licence to operate the Units in Haryana was valid or not. In the event, no licence was required, they shall so state this fact. They shall also state that their Units are registered with the concerned Department and if whether the Units continued to be so registered on the date the coal was utilised by them.

List two weeks after Christmas Holidays.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master